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Confirmation of minutes of the 131st SLBC Meeting held on 18.11.2025 
 
 

 

The Minutes of the 131st SLBC meeting for the quarter ended September 2025 were 
circulated to the members and are also available on SLBC website www.slbcgoa.com – 
SLBC meetings. 
 

The Minutes are taken on record and copy attached. 
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Action Points of last meeting: Present Position 
 

Sr. 
No 

Action points To be dealt by Action taken. 

1. 
Review of ACP – Step up Priority Sector 
Lending 

All Banks 
Priority sector lending stands at 
40.21 % as on 31.12.2025. 

2. 
Data flow at Lead Bank Scheme (LBS). 
Migration to Standardized Data System 

All Banks 100% Data Flow at LBS. 

3 
Financial Inclusion – Zero Balance 
Accounts in PMJDY 

All Banks 

There is an increase in Zero Balance 
A/c’s from 27,107 as on 30.09.2025 
to 29,115 as on 31.12.2025. Net 
Increase of 2008 accounts.  

4. 
Applications under KCC Fisheries / 
Dairy to be disposed immediately 

All Banks 
During the current quarter, banks 
have sanctioned and disbursed 785 
proposals. 

5. Financial Literacy Camps 
All Banks/ 

LDMs 
 

Banks have conducted 111 Camps 
against the target of 84 Camps for 
the quarter ended December 2025. 

6 
Setting up and operationalizing of 
RSETI 

PNB/DRDA 

Punjab National Bank to start the 
functioning of RSETI in North Goa 
District 
 

 

Agenda No.2 
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Review of Financial Inclusion Initiatives, expansion of banking network and Financial 
Literacy 
 

a) Banking Scenario of the State 
 

There are total 821 Bank Branches in the state catering to 15 lacs plus population. Out of which, 
508 are in semi urban areas and 313 in rural villages.  
 
Banking network as on 31.12.2025 are as under: 

Type Banks No of brs No of brs Total 
   North Goa South Goa 

  
Rural 

Semi 
Urban 

Rural 
Semi 

Urban 
Rural 

Semi 
Urban 

Public Sector Banks 12 110 113 98 133 208 246 

Private Sector Banks 17 37 82 36 76 73 158 

Co-operative Banks 12 15 49 16 41 31 90 
Small Finance Banks & 
Payment Banks 6 0 8 1 6 1 14 

Total  162 252 151 256 313 508 

Grand Total 47 414 407 821 
 

 
b) Details of Business Correspondents / Customer Service Point (BC/CSP) 

 
The Banks have also adopted the Business Correspondent model in rural areas which is slowly 
gaining momentum. They cater to the rural customers and making it convenient for the villagers 
to access the financial system. Banks are following up with all CSPs for contributing towards 
Government Social Security Schemes.   
 
●Details of Business Correspondents / Customer Service Point (BC / CSP) as on 31.12.2025 

SR. No. Name of the Bank As on December 2025 

 1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 14 

2 BANK OF BARODA 11 

3 BANK OF INDIA 12 

4 UNION BANK OF INDIA         6 

5 CANARA BANK  2 

6 RBL BANK 19 

  GRAND TOTAL 64 

All Banks are instructed to open more CSPs at every village. 
 
 

c) List of unbanked villages - NIL 
  
Hurdles / Issues of CSPs / Bank Mitras: 

 
Internet connectivity needs further improvement for the smooth and uninterrupted service of 
CSP’s in the State.  

Agenda No.3 
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d) Review of Financial Literacy initiatives by Banks (Particularly Digital Financial 
Literacy) 
 

The data of the four Financial Literacy Centre’s (FLCs) in Goa for the quarter ended 
December 2025 is given below: 

  
 

FLC CAMPS held by FL Centres during the quarter September 2025 

Sr No. FL Centres 
Target Camps 

Held 

1 SBI NORTH GOA DISTRICT 21 24 

2 SBI SOUTH GOA DISTRICT 21 24 

3 GOA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 21 31 

4 UNION BANK OF INDIA 21 32 

 GRAND TOTAL 84 111 

 
 
Rural Branches of various Banks have conducted 954 camps (491 camps in North Goa and 
463 Camps in South Goa) in different villages for the awareness of Social Security 
Schemes, imparting Financial Literacy and Prevention of Digital Frauds.  

     
 

e) Status of Financial Inclusion in the State of Goa 
  
          Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY): 

 

 
The Deposits in PMJDY accounts for December 2025 quarter is Rs 216.68 cr. There is an 
increase of Rs 17.43 cr as compared to September 2025 quarter. The Zero Balance 
Accounts have increased from 27,107 from September 2025 to 29,115 as on December 
2025. 
 
As regards, zero balance accounts, Banks are making efforts to fund all the remaining 
accounts wherever feasible. These accounts pertain to migrant labourers who are not 
available at the last recorded address, nor reachable on the registered mobile number.   
 
 
 

 September 2025 December 2025 

No. of Accounts (No.) 2,21,292 2,25,407 

Deposits (in cr.) 199.25 216.68 

Zero Balance Accounts (No.) 27,107 29,115 
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S.
No 

Banks 
Rural 
A/C 

Semi 
Urban 

A/C 
Male A/C 

Female 
A/C 

Total A/C 
Total 

Deposit 
(in crs) 

Zero 
Balance 
Account 

Rupay 
Card 

Issued 

Aadhaar 
Seeded 

 
Aadhaar 
Seeded 

% 

1 RBL Bank Ltd 426 0 0 426 426 0.07 33 426 426 100.00 

2 Canara Bank 60251 0 35828 24423 60251 79.90 7220 43083 55147 100.00 

3 Bank of Maharashtra 8397 0 4802 3595 8397 8.16 1342 7229 7994 100.00 

4 Central Bank of India 10131 0 4616 5515 10131 5.18 1657 5550 8906 100.00 

5 Yes Bank Ltd 0 53 42 11 53 0.03 10 53 46 100.00 

6 Punjab & Sind Bank 749 0 359 390 749 0.11 192 444 669 100.00 

7 Federal Bank Ltd 774 1 410 365 775 0.88 225 82 590 100.00 

8 Karur Vysya Bank 5 0 4 1 5 0.00 2 4 5 100.00 

9 HDFC Bank Ltd 1969 3521 1193 4297 5490 3.45 2354 5490 3430 100.00 

10 South Indian Bank Ltd 0 448 285 163 448 0.28 195 306 434 100.00 

11 Kotak Mahindra Bank 268 0 210 58 268 0.03 162 123 239 100.00 

12 State Bank of India 12143 0 6454 5689 12143 8.71 938 10197 11159 99.59 

13 Bank of India 19204 0 10097 9107 19204 23.03 1604 18298 17047 96.86 

14 Union Bank of India 35515 0 20203 15312 35515 21.53 9219 20967 25182 95.76 

15 Jammu & Kashmir Bank  21 0 9 12 21 0.00 5 17 15 93.75 

16 Punjab National Bank 7196 0 4919 2277 7196 2.92 1700 2618 4883 88.85 

17 UCO Bank 1681 2272 2016 1937 3953 2.62 413 1987 3132 88.47 

18 Bank of Baroda 18308 0 9491 8817 18308 24.60 727 14653 14880 84.64 

19 IDBI Bank Ltd. 238 2780 1810 1208 3018 1.41 455 1756 2157 84.16 

20 Axis Bank Ltd 245 354 433 166 599 0.33 31 298 469 82.57 

21 IndusInd Bank Ltd 316 565 542 339 881 0.25 11 322 579 66.55 

22 Indian Bank 3588 0 1891 1697 3588 2.06 308 3067 2063 62.90 

23 ICICI Bank Ltd 66 188 172 82 254 0.11 87 219 83 49.70 

24 Indian Overseas Bank 10455 23279 20317 13417 33734 31.01 225 24770 13392 39.97 

 Total 191946 33461 126103 99304 225407 216.68 29115 161959 172927 88.10% 

  
➢ Percentage of Aadhar seeded Accounts: 88.10% 

 
(for purpose of calculation of Aadhar seeded accounts, inoperative zero balance accounts have been excluded) 

 
➢ (Source: NSDL Site) 

PRADHAN MANTRI JAN DHAN YOJANA (PMJDY) 
 

AS ON 31.12.2025 
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f)  Social Security Schemes 
 

PRADHAN MANTRI JEEVAN JYOTI BIMA YOJANA (PMJJBY) AND PRADHAN MANTRI 
SURAKSHA BIMA YOJANA (PMSBY) - ENROLMENTS AS ON 31.12.2025 

SR. Name of Bank PMJJBY PMSBY 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 83707 206792 

2 BANK OF BARODA 25013 75671 

3 BANK OF INDIA 70389 239399 

4 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 12321 38688 

5 CANARA BANK 43863 117191 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 17632 57245 

7 INDIAN BANK 6943 12681 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 7050 21793 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 9808 48420 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 944 3101 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA 93742 232801 

12 UCO BANK 5670 12467 

 SUB TOTAL 377082 1066249 

13 AXIS BANK 1877 5537 

14 BANDHAN BANK 209 1433 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 28 344 

16 DCB BANK 76 126 

17 FEDERAL BANK 19 34 

18 HDFC BANK 13491 40612 

19 ICICI BANK 25 10 

20 INDUSIND BANK 56 927 

21 J & K BANK 48 69 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 2224 3797 

23 KARUR VYSYA BANK 66 71 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 428 770 

25 RBL BANK 547 869 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 392 821 

27 YES BANK 179 465 

28 IDBI BANK 4770 11004 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 204 1759 

 SUB TOTAL 24639 68648 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 53 154 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  LTD. 122 1794 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED 23 53 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 7315 20789 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 575 2821 

35 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 110 57926 

36 SHAMRAO VITHAL COOPERATIVE BANK. 40 100 

37 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0 132 

 SUB TOTAL 8238 83769 

36 AU SMALL FIN.BANK 415 574 

37 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 115 0 

38 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 94 498 

 SUB TOTAL 624 1072 

 GRAND TOTAL (DECEMBER 2025)  4,10,583 12,19,738 

     

 Position as on (SEPTEMBER 2025) 3,83,945 11,39,882 



17 | P a g e  

 
 

ATAL PENSION YOJANA (APY) 
PERFORMANCE AS ON 31.12.2025 
 

SR. 
NO. 

BANK NAME 
Annual 
Target 

A/cs 
opened 

% 
Achievement 

as on 
31.12.2025  

Cumulative 
APY 

1 CANARA BANK 7500 5470 73 40951 

2 UNION BANK OF INDIA 6900 2319 34 25224 

3 HDFC BANK LTD 4970 1472 30 7581 

4 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 3000 1127 38 15233 

5 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK  2500 1098 44 8951 

6 UCO BANK 1000 1051 105 3115 

7 BANK OF INDIA 5000 677 14 12850 

8 BANK OF BARODA 5200 638 12 6137 

9 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 2100 504 24 3598 

10 STATE BANK OF INDIA 9300 445 5 8572 

11 INDIAN BANK 800 245 31 2286 

12 AXIS BANK LTD 1330 212 16 3762 

13 KARNATAKA BANK LIMITED 280 191 68 1355 

14 THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD  200 187 94 739 

15 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 200 151 76 789 

16 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 1600 139 9 4388 

17 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK  195 133 68 328 

18 IDBI BANK LTD 700 63 9 1388 

19 BANDHAN BANK LIMITED 80 13 16 39 

20 ICICI BANK LIMITED 2240 10 0 400 

21 RBL BANK LIMITED 320 10 3 189 

22 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 280 10 4 99 

23 YES BANK LIMITED 320 9 3 57 

24 IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED 40 9 23 9 

25 CSB Bank Limited 120 8 7 25 

26 THE FEDERAL BANK LTD 240 7 3 236 

27 JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK  40 3 8 23 

28 THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD 40 2 5 19 

29 INDUSIND BANK LIMITED 160 1 1 17 

30 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD 1180 1 0 2 

31 DCB BANK LIMITED 160 0 0 8 

32 
UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK  130 0 0 0 

   
58125 16205  28%  148370 

 

  (Source: NSDL Site) 
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Review of Credit Disbursements by Banks 
 

a) Review of Performance under ACP 
The comparative position of Annual Credit Plan for December 2024 and December 2025 is as 
under:                   (Rs. In crores) 

 
The comparative position of Annual Credit Plan for the Quarter ended Dec 24 and Dec 25  

(Quarterly Targets)                                           ( Rs. In crores) 

Activity 
ACP Target 

(for 2024- 25) 

Achievement 
under ACP 

upto 31.12.24 

% 
Achievement  

31.12.24 

ACP Target 
(for 2025- 26) 

Achievement 
under ACP 

upto 31.12.25 

% 
Achivement  

31.12.25 

Crop loans 813.58 629.39 77.36 1281.53 275.15 21.47 

Agri Term loans 610.99 583.20 95.45 615.9 648.73 105.33 

Sub Total AGRI 1424.57 1212.59 85.12 1897.43 923.88 48.69 

Agri Infrastructure 30.00 27.22 90.73 38.33 44.36 115.73 

Ancillary Activities 424.00 312.34 73.67 428.59 313.09 73.05 

Credit Potential for 
Agriculture 1878.57 1552.15 82.62 2364.35 1281.33 54.19 

MSME 6530.42 5823.39 89.17 9805.71 7570.32 77.20 

Export Credit 10.00 0.70 7.00 7.4 1.26 17.03 

Education 80.01 27.12 33.9 45.3 43.31 95.61 

Housing 364.00 226.53 62.23 375.15 319.94 85.28 

Social Infrastructure 11.00 1.48 13.45 9.17 1.65 17.99 

Renewable Energy 18.00 35.04 194.67 90.11 56.81 63.05 

Others 104.00 91.89 88.36 106 65.56 61.85 

TOTAL 8996.00 7758.30 86.24% 12803.19 9340.18 72.95% 

Activity 

 
 

ACP Target 
(for 2024- 25) 

Achievement 
under ACP 

upto 31.12.24 

% 
Achievement  

31.12.24 

 
 

ACP Target 
(for 2024- 25) 

Achievement 
under ACP 

upto 31.12.25 

% 
Achievement  

31.12.25 

Crop loans 610.19 629.39 103.15 961.15 275.15 28.63 

Agri Term loans 458.24 583.2 127.27 461.93 648.73 140.44 

Sub Total AGRI 1068.43 1212.59 113.49 1423.07 923.88 64.92 

Agri Infrastructure 22.50 27.22 120.98 28.75 44.36 154.31 

Ancillary Activities 318.00 312.34 98.22 321.44 313.09 97.40 

Credit Potential for 
Agriculture 1408.93 1552.15 110.17 1773.26 1281.33 72.26 

MSME 4897.82 5823.39 118.90 7354.28 7570.32 102.94 

Export Credit 7.50 0.7 9.33 5.55 1.26 22.70 

Education 60.01 27.12 45.19 33.98 43.31 127.48 

Housing 273.00 226.53 82.98 281.36 319.94 113.71 

Social Infrastructure 8.25 1.48 17.94 6.88 1.65 23.99 

Renewable Energy 13.50 35.04 259.56 67.58 56.81 84.06 

Others 78.00 91.89 117.81 79.50 65.56 82.47 

TOTAL 6747.00 7758.3 114.99% 9602.39 9340.18 97.27% 

Agenda No.4 
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INSTITUTION-WISE AND SECTOR WISE PERFORMANCE UNDER ACP AS ON DECEMBER 2025     

         (Amt in crores) 
SR. 
No Name of the Bank CROP AGRI TERM SUB TOTAL 

  
 

    C       P    %       C       P    %       C       P    % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 97.43 24.71 25.36 39.42 49.21 124.84 136.85 73.92 54.02 

2 BANK OF BARODA 31.33 22.91 73.12 26.18 85.65 327.16 57.51 108.56 188.77 

3 BANK OF INDIA 29.97 1.45 4.84 153.04 209.52 136.91 183.01 210.97 115.28 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 21.99 11.90 54.12 18.38 26.00 141.46 40.37 37.90 93.88 

5 CANARA BANK 316.24 49.16 15.55 15.51 3.34 21.53 331.75 52.50 15.83 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 51.16 24.15 47.20 42.46 43.46 102.36 93.62 67.61 72.22 

7 INDIAN BANK 9.23 2.34 25.35 2.26 0.03 1.33 11.49 2.37 20.63 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 59.73 14.54 24.34 8.03 56.61 704.98 67.76 71.15 105.00 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 15.44 2.12 13.73 4.80 0.62 12.92 20.24 2.74 13.54 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 2.34 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.21 140.00 2.49 0.21 8.43 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA 56.18 14.86 26.45 71.23 58.24 81.76 127.41 73.10 57.37 

12 UCO BANK 11.55 0.09 0.78 4.07 5.45 133.91 15.62 5.54 35.47 

 
SUB TOTAL 702.59 168.23 23.94 385.53 538.34 139.64 1088.12 706.57 64.93 

13 AXIS BANK 10.59 1.29 12.18 16.65 1.48 8.89 27.24 2.77 10.17 

14 BANDHAN BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 8.00 20000.00 0.04 8.00 20000.00 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 7.78 0.00 0.00 27.20 40.01 147.10 34.98 40.01 114.38 

16 DCB BANK 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 2.62 0.00 0.00 

17 FEDERAL BANK 237.12 39.28 16.57 0.15 0.00 0.00 237.27 39.28 16.55 

18 HDFC BANK 36.46 0.29 0.80 48.74 37.31 76.55 85.20 37.60 44.13 

19 ICICI BANK 30.95 0.00 0.00 48.91 12.00 24.53 79.86 12.00 15.03 

20 INDUSIND BANK 9.31 0.00 0.00 5.18 0.03 0.58 14.49 0.03 0.21 

21 J & K BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 44.63 0.44 0.99 16.14 1.49 9.23 60.77 1.93 3.18 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 2.73 0.00 0.00 1.91 0.00 0.00 4.64 0.00 0.00 

25 RBL BANK 8.42 0.22 2.61 6.93 0.54 7.79 15.35 0.76 4.95 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 54.23 48.89 90.15 1.51 0.00 0.00 55.74 48.89 87.71 

27 YES BANK 9.87 0.00 0.00 3.77 0.00 0.00 13.64 0.00 0.00 

28 IDBI BANK 13.42 1.94 14.46 3.81 0.15 3.94 17.23 2.09 12.13 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 4.51 0.00 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00 5.79 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 472.48 92.35 19.55 182.38 101.01 55.38 654.86 193.36 29.53 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE  2.45 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.00 2.90 0.00 0.00 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 50.57 14.57 28.81 36.17 9.38 25.93 86.74 23.95 27.61 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 15.33 0.00 0.00 4.52 0.00 0.00 19.85 0.00 0.00 

35 
GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK 
LTD 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

36 
KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP 
BANK 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 6.69 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 6.84 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 4.65 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 20.23 0.00 0.00 6.40 0.00 0.00 26.63 0.00 0.00 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 99.77 14.57 14.60 47.84 9.38 19.61 147.61 23.95 16.23 

42 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 6.69 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 6.84 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 6.69 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 6.84 0.00 0.00 

 
GRAND TOTAL 1281.53 275.15 21.47 615.90 648.73 105.33 1897.43 923.88 48.69 
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INSTITUTION-WISE AND SECTOR WISE PERFORMANCE UNDER ACP AS ON DECEMBER 2025 

      (Amt in crores) 

SR. 
No. Name of the Bank AGRI INFRA ANCILLARY ACTIVITIES 

CREDIT POTENTIAL FOR AGRI 
(SUB TOTAL +AGRI INFRA 
+ANCILLARY ACTIVITIES) 

  
C P % C P % C P % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 2.78 0.12 4.32 19.79 9.83 49.67 159.42 83.87 52.61 

2 BANK OF BARODA 2.22 3.63 163.51 14.89 44.25 297.18 74.62 156.44 209.65 

3 BANK OF INDIA 1.90 0.82 43.16 20.98 15.58 74.26 205.89 227.37 110.43 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 3.93 4.10 104.33 23.41 61.60 263.14 67.71 103.60 153.01 

5 CANARA BANK 2.56 0.53 20.70 26.50 28.42 107.25 360.81 81.45 22.57 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1.39 0.05 3.60 31.25 8.65 27.68 126.26 76.31 60.44 

7 INDIAN BANK 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.89 0.12 6.35 13.55 2.49 18.38 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 0.66 0.12 18.18 6.45 38.15 591.47 74.87 109.42 146.15 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 0.51 34.90 6843.14 3.82 5.47 143.19 24.57 43.11 175.46 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 2.49 0.22 8.84 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA 3.45 0.00 0.00 124.92 45.48 36.41 255.78 118.58 46.36 

12 UCO BANK 0.34 0.00 0.00 3.76 0.18 4.79 19.72 5.72 29.01 

 
SUB TOTAL 19.91 44.15 221.75 277.66 257.86 92.87 1385.69 1008.58 72.79 

13 AXIS BANK 0.10 0.00 0.00 6.06 0.30 4.95 33.40 3.07 9.19 

14 BANDHAN BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.35 0.34 10.15 3.39 8.34 246.02 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 34.98 40.23 115.01 

16 DCB BANK 0.06 0.00 0.00 7.82 0.00 0.00 10.50 0.00 0.00 

17 FEDERAL BANK 0.06 0.08 133.33 8.39 1.00 11.92 245.72 40.36 16.43 

18 HDFC BANK 6.14 0.00 0.00 53.47 20.03 37.46 144.81 57.63 39.80 

19 ICICI BANK 3.13 0.00 0.00 22.86 20.08 87.84 105.85 32.08 30.31 

20 INDUSIND BANK 0.50 0.00 0.00 3.14 0.00 0.00 18.13 0.03 0.17 

21 J & K BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 0.67 0.00 0.00 6.47 0.00 0.00 67.91 1.93 2.84 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 0.09 0.00 0.00 7.83 8.50 108.56 12.56 8.50 67.68 

25 RBL BANK 1.41 0.00 0.00 7.83 0.00 0.00 24.59 0.76 3.09 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 0.21 0.00 0.00 3.14 0.00 0.00 59.09 48.89 82.74 

27 YES BANK 0.60 0.00 0.00 3.14 0.03 0.96 17.38 0.03 0.17 

28 IDBI BANK 0.33 0.10 30.30 1.74 4.38 251.72 19.30 6.57 34.04 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 5.87 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 13.32 0.18 1.35 135.30 54.88 40.56 803.48 248.42 30.92 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE  0.03 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 3.24 0.00 0.00 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 3.60 0.03 0.83 10.67 0.35 3.28 101.01 24.33 24.09 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.82 0.00 0.00 2.49 0.00 0.00 23.16 0.00 0.00 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 6.90 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 4.74 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.52 0.00 0.00 2.04 0.00 0.00 29.19 0.00 0.00 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 5.07 0.03 0.59 15.60 0.35 2.24 168.28 24.33 14.46 

42 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 6.90 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 6.90 0.00 0.00 

 
GRAND TOTAL 38.33 44.36 115.73 428.59 313.09 73.05 2364.35 1281.33 54.19 
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INSTITUTION-WISE AND SECTOR WISE PERFORMANCE UNDER ACP AS ON DECEMBER 2025             

        (Amt in crores) 
SR. 
No. Name of the Bank MSME EXPORT CREDIT EDUCATION 

  
C P % C P % C P % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 1120.67 725.32 64.72 2.23 1.26 56.50 10.01 25.69 256.64 

2 BANK OF BARODA 470.74 346.78 73.67 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.66 2.57 154.82 

3 BANK OF INDIA 488.90 435.78 89.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.73 1.23 71.10 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 434.04 457.79 105.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.86 1.38 74.19 

5 CANARA BANK                          535.98 448.27 83.64 2.16 0.00 0.00 4.75 5.02 105.68 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 239.07 224.32 93.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.16 58.00 

7 INDIAN BANK                            55.84 26.75 47.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.76 0.01 1.32 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 192.54 102.18 53.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 0.56 28.72 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK        384.52 621.52 161.64 2.16 0.00 0.00 1.03 0.55 53.40 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 0.84 21.33 2539.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.11 122.22 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA           896.96 801.89 89.40 0.35 0.00 0.00 4.17 3.25 77.94 

12 UCO BANK 55.77 57.02 102.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.72 0.10 13.89 

  SUB TOTAL 4875.87 4268.95 87.55 7.15 1.26 17.62 30.73 41.63 135.47 

13 AXIS BANK 305.98 314.80 102.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 0.11 13.92 

14 BANDHAN BANK 12.89 6.41 49.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 11.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 

16 DCB BANK 24.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.00 0.00 

17 FEDERAL BANK 135.73 72.50 53.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 

18 HDFC BANK 1322.15 1161.87 87.88 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.27 0.20 8.81 

19 ICICI BANK 772.25 654.88 84.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.55 0.15 9.68 

20 INDUSIND BANK 159.96 59.64 37.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.00 0.00 

21 J & K BANK 12.12 3.83 31.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 104.91 58.21 55.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.01 1.56 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 0.00 3.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 247.71 194.37 78.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 

25 RBL BANK 40.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.00 0.00 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 187.91 89.81 47.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.00 0.00 

27 YES BANK 461.79 370.15 80.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 

28 IDBI BANK 134.16 45.40 33.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.21 41.18 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 41.28 28.00 67.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 

  SUB TOTAL 3975.41 3063.62 77.06 0.25 0.00 0.00 9.49 0.68 7.17 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  70.64 9.72 13.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.02 3.64 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OP BANK  17.57 4.02 22.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 158.61 22.50 14.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28 0.26 20.31 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD 213.42 132.80 62.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.31 46.27 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD 2.41 0.03 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP 0.33 0.06 18.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 7.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 7.74 3.27 42.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK  9.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 419.27 16.61 3.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.76 0.41 23.30 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 3.56 2.26 63.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 909.83 191.27 21.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75 1.00 21.05 

42 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 30.34 44.18 145.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD 3.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 3.58 2.30 64.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 7.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 44.60 46.48 104.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 

 
GRAND TOTAL 9805.71 7570.32 77.20 7.40 1.26 17.03 45.30 43.31 95.61 
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INSTITUTION-WISE AND SECTOR WISE PERFORMANCE UNDER ACP AS ON DECEMBER 2025        

             (Amt in crores) 
SR. 
No. Name of the Bank HOUSING SOCIAL INFRASTRUCTURE RENEWABLE ENERGY 

  
C P % C P % C P % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 27.35 57.14 208.92 0.35 0.12 34.29 3.53 5.90 167.14 

2 BANK OF BARODA 10.54 20.96 198.86 0.35 0.00 0.00 3.24 0.14 4.32 

3 BANK OF INDIA 11.05 25.27 228.69 0.35 0.00 0.00 2.59 0.00 0.00 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 7.84 10.61 135.33 0.35 0.00 0.00 2.16 0.00 0.00 

5 CANARA BANK                          25.62 17.09 66.71 0.35 0.00 0.00 2.44 0.82 33.61 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 14.00 30.21 215.79 0.30 0.00 0.00 1.24 0.00 0.00 

7 INDIAN BANK                            6.14 2.23 36.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 23.52 8.46 35.97 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.29 44.62 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK        9.18 9.77 106.43 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.08 10.00 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 0.15 0.84 560.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA           21.03 20.01 95.15 0.55 0.10 18.18 2.38 0.00 0.00 

12 UCO BANK 6.39 1.32 20.66 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 

  SUB TOTAL 162.81 203.91 125.24 3.80 0.22 5.79 19.56 7.23 36.96 

13 AXIS BANK 4.97 0.43 8.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 

14 BANDHAN BANK 3.44 0.30 8.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 

16 DCB BANK 18.93 39.14 206.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 

17 FEDERAL BANK 2.58 0.69 26.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 

18 HDFC BANK 21.75 8.10 37.24 0.14 0.00 0.00 3.65 0.00 0.00 

19 ICICI BANK 9.38 1.71 18.23 0.90 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 

20 INDUSIND BANK 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.57 49.58 113.79 

21 J & K BANK 0.49 0.28 57.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 3.28 1.59 48.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 2.21 0.38 17.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 

25 RBL BANK 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 2.16 0.24 11.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 

27 YES BANK 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 

28 IDBI BANK 4.34 8.27 190.55 4.33 0.10 2.31 0.75 0.00 0.00 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00 

  SUB TOTAL 82.72 61.13 73.90 5.37 0.10 1.86 58.41 49.58 84.88 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  38.47 4.48 11.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE  0.76 0.82 107.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 22.08 23.34 105.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.38 0.00 0.00 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 21.86 15.13 69.21 0.00 1.33 0.00 1.02 0.00 0.00 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD 0.91 0.60 65.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 1.89 1.49 78.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK  9.47 4.43 46.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 24.46 2.37 9.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.21 0.00 0.00 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 8.56 0.71 8.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 128.61 53.37 41.50 0.00 1.33 0.00 12.10 0.00 0.00 

42 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.34 1.53 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 1.01 1.53 151.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 

 
GRAND TOTAL 375.15 319.94 85.28 9.17 1.65 17.99 90.11 56.81 63.05 
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INSTITUTION-WISE AND SECTOR WISE PERFORMANCE UNDER ACP AS ON DECEMBER 2025           

            (Amt in crores) 

SR. 
No. Name of the Bank OTHERS 

TOTAL (CREDIT POTENTIAL+MSME+EXPORT 
CREDIT+EDUCATION+HOUSING+ SOCIAL 

INFRASTRUCTURE +RENEWABLE 
ENERGY+OTHERS) 

  
 

      C        P    %       C        P    % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 10.64 0.08 0.75 1334.20 899.38 67.41 

2 BANK OF BARODA 5.15 0.26 5.05 566.55 527.15 93.05 

3 BANK OF INDIA 12.73 0.00 0.00 723.24 689.65 95.36 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 8.40 5.04 60.00 522.36 578.42 110.73 

5 CANARA BANK                          9.04 0.05 0.55 941.15 552.70 58.73 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 3.67 0.07 1.91 386.54 332.07 85.91 

7 INDIAN BANK                            1.22 0.00 0.00 77.86 31.48 40.43 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 1.55 0.20 12.90 295.43 221.11 74.84 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK        1.30 0.00 0.00 423.91 675.03 159.24 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.95 22.50 569.62 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA           10.14 0.02 0.20 1191.36 943.85 79.22 

12 UCO BANK 12.23 35.07 286.75 95.13 99.23 104.31 

  SUB TOTAL 76.07 40.79 53.62 6561.68 5572.57 84.93 

13 AXIS BANK 1.23 2.15 174.80 347.52 320.56 92.24 

14 BANDHAN BANK 8.30 2.78 33.49 28.71 17.83 62.10 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.72 40.23 84.30 

16 DCB BANK 0.36 0.00 0.00 54.66 39.14 71.61 

17 FEDERAL BANK 0.09 0.00 0.00 385.25 113.55 29.47 

18 HDFC BANK 1.47 0.08 5.44 1496.49 1227.88 82.05 

19 ICICI BANK 0.99 0.00 0.00 893.30 688.82 77.11 

20 INDUSIND BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.35 109.25 48.48 

21 J & K BANK 0.00 0.33 0.00 12.61 4.44 35.21 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 0.38 0.24 63.16 177.77 61.98 34.87 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.75 0.00 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 0.36 0.00 0.00 264.47 203.25 76.85 

25 RBL BANK 1.52 0.56 36.84 70.36 1.32 1.88 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 0.38 3.44 905.26 250.65 142.38 56.80 

27 YES BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.03 370.18 76.48 

28 IDBI BANK 1.22 0.00 0.00 164.61 60.55 36.78 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.93 28.00 58.42 

  SUB TOTAL 16.30 9.58 58.77 4951.43 3433.11 69.34 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 1.03 0.91 88.35 1.03 0.91 88.35 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.61 14.22 12.86 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE BANK  0.27 0.00 0.00 24.78 4.84 19.53 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 10.98 7.31 66.58 297.34 77.74 26.15 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.36 0.00 0.00 260.49 149.57 57.42 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.04 0.15 375.00 3.55 0.78 21.97 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK 0.13 0.04 30.77 0.46 0.10 21.74 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.78 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.04 0.12 300.00 15.63 4.88 31.22 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.24 4.43 23.02 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0.58 3.37 581.03 476.47 22.76 4.78 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.62 2.97 23.53 

 SUB TOTAL 13.43 11.90 88.61 1237.00 283.20 22.89 

42 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0.20 0.00 0.00 30.88 44.18 143.07 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.92 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.00 3.29 0.00 4.00 7.12 178.00 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.28 0.00 0.00 

 
SUB TOTAL 0.20 3.29 1645.00 53.08 51.30 96.65 

  GRAND TOTAL 106.00 65.56 61.85 12803.19 9340.18 72.95 
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b.)  Review of Priority Sector Advances (PSA) 
 
Performance under Priority Sector Advances, DIR and Weaker Section etc. as on 31.12.2024, 
31.03.2025, 30.09.2025 and 31.12.2025 are as under: 

(Amt. in Crores) 

SR. 

No. 
Parameters 

Bench 

Mark 
31.12.2024 31.03.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 

I Total Deposits N.A. 122760 126089 129988 133567.16 

ii Total Advances N.A. 42017 43051 43784 45643.44 

iii C.D. Ratio N.A. 34.23% 34.14% 33.68% 34.17% 

iv 
Total PSA 
Outstanding  

N.A. 15715.69 15943.81 16758.11 17312.50 

 
%age of PSA 
to Total  Advances 

40% 40.75% 41.34% 38.93% 40.21% 

V DIR Advances N.A. 0.73 0.77 1.02 0.91 

 
%age of DIR Adv.  to 
Total Advances 

1% 0.01 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 

Vi 
Weaker Section  
Advances 

N.A. 2472.09 2279.37 2189.20 2331.78 

 
%age of Weaker Sec. 
Adv. to Total Adv. 

12% 5.88 5.29% 5.00% 5.11% 

vii SC/ST Advances N.A. 211.38 227.41 248.81 255.37 

 
%age of SC/ST* Adv. 
To Total Advances 

5% 0.50% 0.53% 0.57% 0.56% 

viii Advances to Women N.A. 7235.00 7378.74 7844.60 8173.90 

 %age of Adv. to 
Women to Total Adv. 

10% 17.22% 17.14% 17.69% 17.91% 

 

* As per RBI directives, the base for calculating % of Priority Sector Advances is Total 
Advances of March 2025. 
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NOTIFICATION 
 

 
Under Preferential Deposit Policy for Banks, 2023, letter no: 6/1/2023-Fin (DMU)/ 169 
dated 10.04.2023 issued by Government of Goa, amended through letter no: 6/1/2023-Fin 
(DMU)/ 539 dated 23.11.2023 Banks will be given special treatment in any deposits of 
Government Department/ Autonomous Bodies/ Corporations and Semi Government 
Departments.  
 
The Eligible criteria is that the   
(i)  Bank having its branches in the State of Goa and is figuring in the top 5 Banks in the 
State. 
(ii)  Bank should be having a Deposit Base of Rs 1500 crores and Advances base of 750 
crores in the State of Goa 
 
 Following are the eligible Banks as on 31.12.2025:  
 

SR. Name of Bank 
Deposits 

Total 
Advances 

Total 
CD 

Ratio 

1 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 1714.24 1699.84 99.16 

2 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 2096.05 1443.09 68.85 

3 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 2512.13 1272.28 50.65 

4 ICICI BANK 6566.63 3188.2 48.55 

5 STATE BANK OF INDIA 27079.5 11527.25 42.57 
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DEPOSIT, ADVANCES AND CD RATIO- GOA STATE AS ON 31.12.2025 
                                                                                                                                                          (Amount in crores) 

SR. Name of Bank No. of branches Deposits Total Advances Total CD Ratio 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 91 27079.50 11527.25 42.57 

2 BANK OF BARODA 49 10215.06 2506.38 24.54 

3 BANK OF INDIA 54 11921.2 2491.84 20.90 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 27 2096.05 1443.09 68.85 

5 CANARA BANK 73 13318.63 3260.44 24.48 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 30 3783.62 1150.25 30.40 

7 INDIAN BANK 8 882.59 131.96 14.95 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 25 3164.13 994.32 31.42 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 16 1714.24 1699.84 99.16 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 2 71.87 64.11 89.20 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA 69 12176.43 2543.33 20.89 

12 UCO BANK 10 636.16 289.35 45.48 

  SUB TOTAL 454 87059.48 28102.16 32.28 

13 AXIS BANK 22 3625.59 1340.75 36.98 

14 BANDHAN BANK 6 116.26 60.04 51.64 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 4 162.37 83.45 51.39 

16 DCB BANK 4 734.12 58.94 8.03 

17 FEDERAL BANK 6 907.94 597.63 65.82 

18 HDFC BANK 75 16147.44 5300.27 32.82 

19 ICICI BANK 42 6566.63 3188.2 48.55 

20 INDUSIND BANK 18 1333.45 626.54 46.99 

21 J & K BANK 1 39.9 32.94 82.56 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 7 954.1 383.53 40.20 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 1 71.83 38.59 53.72 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 7 1382.66 322.16 23.30 

25 RBL BANK 7 975.95 27.67 2.84 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 5 475.75 286.82 60.29 

27 YES BANK 9 1574.7 541.92 34.41 

28 IDBI BANK 10 1053.97 402.28 38.17 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 7 1615.38 207.2 12.83 

  SUB TOTAL 231 37738.05 13498.94 35.77 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 1 12.43 71.53 575.46 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  LTD. 12 630.06 303.46 48.16 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED 5 142.73 97.17 68.08 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 54 2512.13 1272.28 50.65 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 16 915.31 501.91 54.83 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 2 18.87 39.67 210.23 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK LTD. 1 8.58 4.75 55.36 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 5 271.56 335.84 123.67 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 10 2930.95 482.53 16.46 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK LTD. 2 152.15 138.83 91.25 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 11 581.68 545.2 93.73 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 2 74.96 46.12 61.53 

42 SUB TOTAL 121 8251.4 3839.29 46.53 

 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 4 308.28 191.58 62.14 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 1 40.77 0.01 0.02 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 2 0 0 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 2 66.73 10.43 15.63 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 6 102.45 1.03 1.01 

47 AIRTEL PAYMENT BANK 0 0.47 0 0.00 

 SUB TOTAL 15 518.70 203.05 39.15 

 GRAND TOTAL 821 133567.63 45643.44 34.17 
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OUTSTANDING POSITION OF ADVANCES TO PRIORITY SECTOR, DIR AND WEAKER SECTION (31.12.2025)
                        (Amount in crores) 

SR. 
No. 

Name of the Bank 

TOTAL 
PRIORITY 
SECTOR 
ADVANCES 

% P.S. 
ADV TO      
TOTAL 
ADV 

ADV UNDER DRI 
SCHEME 

% of DIR 
to Total 
Advances 

ADVANCE TO WEAKER 
SECTION 

% of 
Weaker 
Section 
Adv to 
Total 
Adv 

AMOUNT % NO AMOUNT % NO AMOUNT % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 3791.12 34.99 0 0.00 0.00 10534 387.48 3.36 

2 BANK OF BARODA 751.06 34.86 0 0.00 0.00 7338 220.89 8.81 

3 BANK OF INDIA 1199.5 52.37 0 0.00 0.00 10169 349.31 14.02 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 721.73 44.24 0 0.00 0.00 1859 85.46 5.92 

5 CANARA BANK 1508.5 50.48 255 0.18 0.01 7448 316.66 9.71 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 530.25 49.19 0 0.00 0.00 1618 47.92 4.17 

7 INDIAN BANK 55.37 40.64 0 0.00 0.00 240 12.14 9.20 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 383.27 45.34 0 0.00 0.00 1526 45.24 4.55 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 853.56 64.82 0 0.00 0.00 465 37.29 2.19 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 38.69 101.04 0 0.00 0.00 94 9.84 15.35 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA 1088.16 46.26 0 0.00 0.00 3324 73.43 2.89 

12 UCO BANK 155.64 64.65 0 0.00 0.00 1907 47.08 16.27 

  SUB TOTAL 11076.85 42.76 255 0.18 0.00 46522 1632.74 5.81 

13 AXIS BANK 260.23 20.50 0 0.00 0.00 2308 23.88 1.78 

14 BANDHAN BANK 39.32 56.67 0 0.00 0.00 3528 17.31 28.83 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 49.58 72.35 0 0.00 0.00 399 11.96 14.33 

16 DCB BANK 42.66 65.82 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

17 FEDERAL BANK 110.09 20.25 0 0.00 0.00 613 34.27 5.73 

18 HDFC BANK 1652.64 32.68 0 0.00 0.00 4632 281.24 5.31 

19 ICICI BANK 695.82 24.99 0 0.00 0.00 422 44.19 1.39 

20 INDUSIND BANK 214.86 26.75 0 0.00 0.00 6636 10.84 1.73 

21 J & K BANK 9.89 31.38 0 0.00 0.00 83 8.37 25.41 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 127.8 34.21 0 0.00 0.00 236 1.31 0.34 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 13.07 28.89 0 0.00 0.00 12 1.15 2.98 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 169.02 49.71 0 0.00 0.00 9 2.30 0.71 

25 RBL BANK 6.56 24.75 0 0.00 0.00 3147 5.79 20.93 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 173.54 63.17 0 0.00 0.00 2639 72.60 25.31 

27 YES BANK 195.01 39.05 0 0.00 0.00 43 6.720 1.24 

28 IDBI BANK 128.53 37.15 0 0.00 0.00 247 21.07 5.24 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 17.96 10.66 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

  SUB TOTAL 3906.58 30.60 0 0.00 0.00 24954 543.01 4.02 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 71.53 87.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  LTD. 134.88 43.75 0 0.00 0.00 418 19.71 6.50 

32 CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE BANK 54.04 45.39 0 0.00 0.00 83 16.82 17.31 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 370 30.80 17 0.74 0.06 888 15.81 1.24 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 347.19 65.27 0 0.00 0.00 975 67.38 13.42 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 13.74 40.77 0 0.00 0.00 63 3.60 9.07 

36 KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK  2.17 46.67 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 335.84 93.42 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 433.39 46.45 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK LTD. 138.83 100.80 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 281.15 62.00 0 0.00 0.00 31 2.18 0.40 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 29.55 56.66 0 0.00 0.00 325 4.62 10.02 

42 SUB TOTAL 2212.31 52.46 17 0.74 0.02 2783 130.13 3.39 

 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 107.43 71.07 0 0.00 0.00 530 24.5 12.79 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 9.33 94.72 0 0.00 0.00 390 1.39 13.33 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

47 AIRTEL PAYMENT BANK 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

 SUB TOTAL 116.76 71.64 0 0.00 0.00 920 25.89 12.75 

 GRAND TOTAL 17312.5 40.21 272 0.91 0.01 75179 2331.78 5.11 
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ADVANCES TO SC, ST & WOMENS AS ON 31.12.2025 

SR. 
No
. 

Name of the Bank 
ADVANCE TO SC 

% of SC 
ADV to 
Total 
Adv 

ADVANCE TO ST 

% of ST 
ADV to 
Total 
Adv 

ADVANCE TO WOMEN 

% of 
WOMEN 
Adv to 
Total 
Adv 

NO AMOUNT % NO AMT % NO AMT % 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 573 33.68 0.29 937 24.35 0.21 25401 1568.25 13.60 

2 BANK OF BARODA 195 16.87 0.67 428 11.00 0.44 9879 559.05 22.31 

3 BANK OF INDIA 141 13.39 0.54 186 8.21 0.33 11178 574.77 23.07 

4 BANK OF MAHRASHTRA 31 1.84 0.13 42 1.30 0.09 3784 233.27 16.16 

5 CANARA BANK                          989 36.58 1.12 535 20.07 0.62 21688 803.18 24.63 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 146 10.75 0.93 110 2.66 0.23 3496 408.14 35.48 

7 INDIAN BANK                            19 1.00 0.76 14 0.52 0.39 729 28.87 21.88 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 44 1.26 0.13 21 1.10 0.11 5157 210.93 21.21 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK        71 6.90 0.41 14 0.79 0.05 1630 235.88 13.88 

10 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 3 0.49 0.76 1 0.00 0.00 79 6.70 10.45 

11 UNION BANK OF INDIA           141 8.76 0.34 193 7.85 0.31 10136 488.28 19.20 

12 UCO BANK 75 3.10 1.07 139 2.97 1.03 1339 62.28 21.52 

  SUB TOTAL 2428 134.61 0.48 2620 80.82 0.29 94496 5179.61 18.43 

13 AXIS BANK 1 0.01 0.00 25 1.15 0.09 7030 157.01 11.71 

14 BANDHAN BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 4786 30.90 51.47 

15 CSB BANK LIMITED 21 0.52 0.62 0 0.00 0.00 2045 68.16 81.68 

16 DCB BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1399 18.14 30.78 

17 FEDERAL BANK 30 0.57 0.10 33 0.57 0.10 6028 174.54 29.21 

18 HDFC BANK 32 3.51 0.07 24 1.74 0.03 15269 1004.16 18.95 

19 ICICI BANK 12 0.48 0.02 13 0.69 0.02 9225 950.61 29.82 

20 INDUSIND BANK 1626 2.72 0.43 319 0.54 0.09 3987 115.85 18.49 

21 J & K BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 55 5.64 17.12 

22 KARNATAKA BANK 34 1.68 0.44 12 0.41 0.11 2566 69.95 18.24 

23 KARUR VYASYA BANK 52 7.13 18.48 0 0.00 0.00 34 2.71 7.02 

24 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 1 0.26 0.08 0 0.00 0.00 74 14.19 4.40 

25 RBL BANK 94 0.15 0.54 31 0.14 0.51 3016 4.72 17.06 

26 SOUTH INDIAN BANK 1 0.06 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 1826 52.62 18.35 

27 YES BANK 0 0.00 0.00 1 0.04 0.01 362 18.06 3.33 

28 IDBI BANK 23 1.35 0.34 12 0.71 0.18 1078 74.90 18.62 

29 IDFC FIRST BANK 3 0.01 0.00 3 0.04 0.02 6820 45.10 21.77 

  SUB TOTAL 1930 18.46 0.14 473 6.03 0.04 65600 2807.25 20.80 

30 APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 22 0.48 0.67 

31 BICHOLIM URBAN CO-OP BANK  46 1.02 0.34 43 0.89 0.29 421 13.67 4.50 

32 
CITIZEN CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE 
BANK  

0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 93 7.63 7.85 

33 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 93 3.27 0.26 208 6.30 0.50 971 35.21 2.77 

34 GOA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. 1 0.01 0.00 12 0.30 0.06 631 21.22 4.23 

35 GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 5 0.78 1.97 0 0.00 0.00 26 2.13 5.37 

36 
KONKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP 
BANK 

0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

37 NKGSB CO-OP BANK LTD. 3 0.08 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 22 2.65 0.79 

38 SARASWAT CO-OP BANK LTD. 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

39 SHAMRAO VITHAL CO-OP BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 109 7.51 5.41 

40 TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. 0 0.00 0.00 5 0.13 0.02 202 46.79 8.58 

41 WOMEN CO-OP BANK LTD. 0 0.00 0.00 55 1.03 2.23 181 1.64 3.56 

42 SUB TOTAL 148 5.15 0.13 323 8.65 0.23 2678 138.92 3.62 

 
AU SMALL FINANCE BANK  11 0.46 0.24 0 0.00 0.00 815 37.69 19.67 

43 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK  0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 

44 INDIA POST PAYMENTS BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

45 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK 126 0.69 6.62 102 0.49 4.70 2143 10.10 96.84 

46 UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 19 0.32 31.07 

47 AIRTEL PAYMENT BANK 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 

 SUB TOTAL 137 1.15 0.57 102 0.49 0.24 2978 48.11 23.69 

 
GRAND TOTAL 4643 159.38 0.35 3518 95.99 0.21 165752 8173.89 17.91 

(Amount in Crores) 
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Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) 
a) Progress in Lending of PMMY 

 
Under the PMMY, there are 4 types of loans i.e. Shishu, Kishore, Tarun and Tarun Plus.  
Achievement as on December 2024 and December 2025 for the State of Goa under all three 
categories of loans is given below: 

(Amount. In Crores) 

 Shishu Kishor Tarun Tarun Plus 

Total 

 
( upto 

Rs.50,000) 
(Rs.50,001 to 

Rs.5 lac) 

(Rs.5 lac to ( Rs 10 Lac to  

Rs.10 lac)  Rs. 20 lac)  

 
No.of 
A/cs 

Disbursed 
Amt. 

No. of 
A/cs 

Disbursed 
Amt. 

No.of 
A/cs 

Disbursed 
Amt. 

No.of 
A/cs 

Disbur
sed 

Amt. 
No.of 
A/cs 

Disburse
d Amt. 

December 2024 5764 32.22 6780 133.55 3575 264.78 0 0.00 16119 430.55 

December 2025 2438 17.29 9406 164.18 3653 254.47 163 23.35 15660 459.20 

 

 

 
b) Position of Outstanding and NPA in Mudra Accounts as on 31.12.2025 

               (Amount in Crores) 

Particulars 
OUTSTANDING NPA 

No. of accounts Amount No. of accounts Amount 

SHISHU 14213 40.51 4968 12.76 

KISHORE 23136 350.81 2565 32.34 

TARUN 13292 721.14 678 35.47 

TARUN PLUS 380 48.34 5 0.50 

TOTAL 51021 1160.80 8216 81.07 

     6.98% 
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Comparative Report - Position of lending under KCC Schemes for quarter ending 
September 2025 and December 2025  
 

KCC TO FISHERY  

            (Amount in Crores) 

 

NO. OF KCC 
ISSUED DURING 

QUARTER 
(Including renewal) 

AMOUNT 
DISBURSED 

DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL NO. OF KCC 
AS ON END OF 

QUARTER 

OUTSTANDING 
Amount. AS ON 

END OF QUARTER 

SEPT 2025 215 12.82 843 32.01 

DEC 2025 249 11.38 839 31.33 

 

 

KCC TO ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

            (Amount in Crores) 

 

NO. OF KCC 
ISSUED DURING 

QUARTER 
(Including renewal) 

AMOUNT 
DISBURSED 

DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL NO. OF 
KCC AS ON END 

OF QUARTER 

OUTSTANDING 
Amount. AS ON 

END OF QUARTER 

SEPT 2025 316 9.04 2019 29.46 

DEC 2025 536 9.37 1957 26.17 

 

 

KCC TO CROP             

 (Amount in Crores) 

 

NO. OF KCC 
ISSUED DURING 

QUARTER 
(Including renewal) 

AMOUNT 
DISBURSED 

DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL NO. OF 
KCC AS ON END 

OF QUARTER 

OUTSTANDING 
Amount. AS ON 

END OF QUARTER 

SEPT 2025 2022 50.62 13788 190.48 

DEC 2025 1805 56.66 10231 114.29 
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a) Position of Stand – up India  
      (Amt in Cr) 

 Disbursement Outstanding NPAs 

 No of 
Accounts 

Amount 
No of 

Accounts 
Amount 

No of 
Accounts 

Amount % 

September  
2025 

87 17.00 474 65.33 96 10.62 16.26 

December  
2025 

96 17.08 488 67.22 81 9.42 14.01 

  
 

b) SELF HELP GROUP – Comparitive Position as on September 2025 and 
December 2025 

       (Amt in Cr) 

  As on 30.09.2025 As on 31.12.2025 

Total number of Credit Linked 
SHGs 

2087 2152 

Outstanding  (Amt in cr) 93.33 95.34 

Total number of SHGs Credit 
Linked During the  Current FY 

631 833 

Amount ( in cr) 34.10 47.78 

 
  

c) PM SVANidhi – Comparative Performance as on September 2025 and 
December 2025  

 

        (Amt in Cr) 

 

Applications 

Sourced  

Applications 

Sanctioned  

Applications 

Disbursed 

Applications 

Returned 

No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt 

SEPTEMBER 2025 3362 6.51 2797 5.07 2733 4.91 276 0.54 

DECEMBER 2025 3570 8.32 3137 7.25 3047 6.99 314 0.77 
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Progress in Government Sponsored Schemes 
 

a) Review of Government Sponsored Schemes as on 31.12.2025 
 

Sr 
No 

 Scheme 

 Position as on 31.12.2025 

Yearly 
Target 

Applications 
Forwarded 
to Banks 

Applications 
Sanctioned 

Applications 
Rejected 

Applications 
Under 

Process 

1 PMEGP - DIC 16 15 12 1 5 

2 PMEGP - KVIB 15 37 11 13 14 

3 PMEGP - KVIC 16 15 7 3 5 

 PMEGP TOTAL 47 67 30 17 24 

 
  

b) Position of NPAs in respect of Schematic lending, Certificate Cases and 
Recovery of NPAs as on 31.12.2025 

        (Amt in Cr) 

SR. NAME OF BANK 

Total 
Outstanding in 

GSS 
NPA in GSS NPA % 

No. Amt. No. Amt. Amt (%) 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 482 34.22 35 2.28 6.66 

2 BANK OF BARODA 282 13.36 18 0.83 6.21 

3 BANK OF INDIA 426 19.21 35 4.77 24.83 

4 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 244 18.17 13 0 0.00 

5 CANARA BANK 391 15.06 63 2.46 16.33 

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 99 7.34 6 0.36 4.90 

7 INDIAN BANK 12 0.92 2 0 0.00 

8 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 97 5.02 6 0.34 6.77 

9 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 20 1.41 9 0.36 25.53 

10 UNION BANK OF INDIA 876 68.79 99 5.54 8.05 

11 UCO BANK 33 1.94 10 0.08 4.12 

12 HDFC BANK 1029 48.65 16 0.17 0.35 

13 ICICI BANK 160 7.12 0 0 0.00 

14 INDUSIND BANK 67 9.59 5 0.46 4.80 

15 KARNATAKA BANK 17 3.54 0 0 0.00 

16 YES BANK 3 0.7 0 0 0.00 

17 IDBI BANK 4 0.18 0 0 0.00 

18 GOA STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 213 6.52 29 0.38 5.83 

  GRAND TOTAL 4455 261.78 346 18.06 6.90% 
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Launching of Annual Credit Plan for Financial year 2026-27:  

(Amt. in cr) 

Sr.No Particulars 

ACP  

North Goa 

ACP  

South Goa 

ACP  

  Goa State 

(2026-27) 

i Crop Loans 1639 712 2351 

ii Agri Term Loan  874 1141 2015 

A Farm Credit (A) 2513 1853 4366 

B Agriculture Infrastructure 48 45 93 

C Ancillary Activities 398 302 700 

I Credit Potential for Agriculture (A+B+C) 2959 2200 5159 

II Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 7075 3725 10800 

III Export Credit 4 1 5 

IV Education 25 20 45 

V Housing 194 156 350 

VI Social Infrastructure 1 2 3 

VII Renewable Energy 35 15 50 

VIII Others 46 54 100 

 ACP (2026-27) 10339 6173 16512 

 ACP (2025-26)   12803 

 
Increase    

3709 cr 

(29%) 
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The quarterly meetings of Steering Sub Group of SLBC Goa for the quarter ended  
December 2025 held as under: 
   
 

Sr.No. Steering Sub Group Date of Meeting 

1 Priority Sector Lending 05.02.2026 

2 Self Helf Group 05.02.2026 

3 Govt. Sponsored Schemes 05.02.2026 

4 Financial Inclusion 05.02.2026 

5 Low CD Ratio 05.02.2026 

6 Digital Payments 05.02.2026 
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Any other issues with the permission of the chair. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X  THANK YOU   X-X-X-X-X 
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